



**NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR PHARMACEUTICAL
RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT (NIPRD)**
FEDERAL MINISTRY OF HEALTH

Office of the Director General / Chief Executive

NIPRD/LA/PU/266/2015/25

28th January, 2015

The Chief Executive Officer,
Public & Private Development Centre Ltd./GTE,
1st Floor UAC Commercial Complex,
272/273 Central Business District,
Abuja.

**RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (FOI) REQUEST FOR LIST OF ALL THE CONTRACTS
AWARDED BY THE NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR PHARMACEUTICAL RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
IN THE YEAR 2014 AND THE PROCUREMENT PLAN WITHIN ITS APPROVAL THRESHOLD FOR
THE YEAR 2015.**

I am directed to acknowledge the receipt of your letter dated 21st January, 2015 in respect of the above subject matter.

- 2 I am further directed to inform you that the National Institute for Pharmaceutical Research and Development's Procurement Plan within its approval threshold for the year 2015 is awaiting approval of the Federal Government. Secondly, the list of contracts and their values awarded in the year 2014 is hereby attached as requested in your letter.
- 3 We wish to thank you for your interest in the Institute's activities and records of achievements.
- 4 Please accept the warm assurances of our Director-General/CEO.

Mbahi Buba
Deputy-Director (Procurement)
For: Director-General/CEO